501786327 01/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Doyle & Associates, LLC	05/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sauber Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1900 Powell Street, Suite 1200
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12200809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)917-1297 Phone: 3107177813

Email: darrow@darrowlegal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christopher Darrow
Address Line 1: 748 23rd Street, Suite 1

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058545-011100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Darrow

Total Attachments: 3

source=MD&A to Sauber#page1.tif source=MD&A to Sauber#page2.tif source=MD&A to Sauber#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027533 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MICHAEL DOYLE & ASSOCIATES**, **LLC**, with an address of 25835 Rio Vista Drive, Carmel, CA 93923, the ASSIGNOR herein, is the owner of the invention and improvements entitled **METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCTION OF JET FUEL**, for which an application for letters patent of the United States was filed on August 29, 2007 and assigned Patent Application Serial Number 60/968,855;

WHEREAS, **SAÜBER TECHNOLOGIES**, **LLC** is organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having a place of business at 1900 Powell Street, Suite 1200, Emeryville, California 94608, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to document ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patents issued and to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR acknowledges that it has transferred and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that it has agreed, and does hereby agree, that it will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

-1 -

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

MICHAEL DOYLE & ASSOC	JATES, LLC		884CC
Dated: 5/8/08	4	ACHAEL PHILIP DOYLE	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	resident SEE ATTACHED FO	OR NOTARY
COUNTY OF MONTEREY)		
On before PHILIP DOYLE, personal evidence) to be the person who to me that he executed the sainstrument, the person, or the instrument. WITNESS my hand and	lly known to mose name is subsome in his authore entity upon be	e or proved to me on the cribed to the within instrume orized capacity, and that by	nt and acknowledged his signature on the
Notary Public	(A SEED OF SEED	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Monterey	}	
On <u>5-8-2008</u> before me, _	Cheri M. Castillo, Nota	iny Public
personally appeared Michael Pl	Here Insert Name and Title of the	Officer
personally appeared in the lines []	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
CHERI M. CASTILLO Commission # 1762693 Notary Public - California Monterey County MyComm. Expires Aug 20, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of be the person(e) whose name(s) within instrument and ackn he/she/they executed the same capacity(ies), and that by his/he instrument the person(s), or the which the person(s) acted, executed the state of California that the true and correct.	s) is/are subscribed to the owledged to me that in his/her/their authorized r/their signature(s) on the entity upon behalf ocuted the instrument. ERJURY under the laws
	true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Chew Signature	. Castillo
r lace rectary deal Above		
	OPTIONAL —	of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required b	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	n the document
Though the information below is not required b	OPTIONAL —	n the document
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remova	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	n the document
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another docur	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remove. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another docur	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another docur	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another docur	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another document of this form to	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another document of Pages Number of Pages	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another document of this form to	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another document of this form to	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Trustee	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another document of this form to	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Facti Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another document of Pages Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s) Partner — Limited Gentleman of Conservator Trustee Guardian or Conservator	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Trustee	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another document of this form to	in the document ment.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Facti Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another document of Pages Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s) Partner — Limited Gentleman of Conservator Trustee Guardian or Conservator	n the document ment.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Trustee Cuardian or Conservator Other:	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying of all and reattachment of this form to another document of this form to	n the document ment.

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9380 De Solo Ave., P.D. Blox 2802 • Chatoworth, CA. 91013-2402 • www.hationalNotary.org - Bern #5907 - Records - Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 027533 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 01/13/2012